2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729357
2 M730302
3 M729882
4 M728811
5 M727381
6 M722295
7 M76870
8 M251000
9 M719007
10 M180125
11 M730225
12 M728809
13 M730000
14  R41055
15 M713132
16 M716491
17  M726532
18 M270270
19 R23026
20 M722143

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

01 - EASTLAND COUNTY
Owner Name

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
ROADRUNNER CROSSING WIND FARM
ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
CISCO AERO LLC PP

EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PL LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
SABANA RENTALS LLC PP
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
WILLIAMS MLP OPERATING LLC I/U
COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
VULCAN MATERIALS |
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
AEP TEXAS INC u

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
WILKS DAN & STACI

SILVER STAR WIND FARM

Market Value

$180,128,080
$164,254,900
$184,064,890
$109,591,850
$78,126,860
$47,529,270
$53,507,190
$41,118,680
$38,755,490
$36,530,510
$33,085,060
$35,714,260
$27,705,670
$115,578,750
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$17,808,940
$16,130,630
$19,633,570
$15,207,800

Taxable Value

$168,656,380
$164,254,900
$161,977,090
$109,591,850
$78,126,860
$47,529,270
$43,255,620
$40,977,320
$37,223,400
$36,530,510
$33,085,060
$31,071,410
$27,705,670
$25,058,340
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$17,808,940
$16,130,630
$16,124,900
$15,207,800
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M718622
2 M78451
3 R55067
4 M251000
5 M721921
6 R50507
7 R54075
8 R729732
9 R38160
10 R34768
11 R43653
12  R45641
13 R730050
14  R49386
15 R51988
16 R33868
17 R54727
18 M726139
19 R38053
20 R40766

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

10 - CITY OF CARBON
Owner Name

CARBON AG & OUTDOOR PP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
BAYOU CITY EQUIPMENT

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
TRIPLE T TRANSPORT PP
SLEEPY HOLLOW TEXAS LLC
BATTEAS REAL ESTATE LLC
CLOUGH BRIAN & SHONNA
FORBUS STEVE

COPELAND GLENN D & DEBORAH
TUCKER GABE ENTERPRISES LLC
WALKER TENA L

CARBON AG & OUTDOORS INC
WILLIAMS BONNIE DELL

JUSTICE TYLER GLENN

FORBUS JODY L & WENDY A
BATTEAS WILLIAM

AT&T MOBILITY LLC u
GOAD SHERRY

RAY TRAVIS W

Market Value

$645,040
$639,880
$588,240
$482,460
$481,840
$514,560
$339,820
$322,720
$290,960
$264,150
$263,940
$260,530
$255,500
$215,330
$201,500
$192,400
$191,290
$185,070
$185,020
$183,010

Taxable Value

$645,040
$639,880
$588,240
$482,460
$481,840
$424,660
$339,510
$304,610
$267,380
$264,150
$263,940
$260,530
$255,450
$203,420
$200,620
$192,400
$191,290
$185,070
$185,020
$183,010
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 R48323
3 M730044
4 M726532
5 M730305
6 R733299
7 R49854
8 R50624
9 M78451
10 M719202
11 R730902
12 R731655
13 M180125
14  R52912
15 R42435
16 R42280
17 R31410
18 R51859
19 R732339
20 M726890

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

11 - CITY OF CISCO
Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
VAUGHN ENERGY SVCS INC PP

AEP TEXAS INC U

HEN INFRASTRUCTURE LLC PP
WILKS BROTHERS LLC A TEXAS
VAUGHN ANDY

ROAD RANGER LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
RAM INDUSTRIES I

KASERATI INC DBA FLYING J

HOLM PROPERTIES LLC

UNION PACIFICRR CO u

ROAD RANGER/WENDYS

WITT DOUG W & GINNY P
PROSPERITY BANK

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
THE CISCO SERIES OF YELLOW MOUND
GUTHRIE CATHERINE MARIE
ELECTRICTRANS OF TX LLC U

Market Value
$23,623,080

$9,060,750
$7,683,400
$5,645,420
$4,627,750
$4,200,080
$4,442,220
$3,512,390
$3,116,820
$3,025,810
$3,021,150
$2,672,980
$2,403,640
$2,318,270
$2,056,540
$1,601,560
$1,562,170
$1,424,290
$1,319,460
$1,306,960

Taxable Value

$23,623,080
$8,249,880
$7,683,400
$5,645,420
$4,627,750
$4,200,080
$4,097,620
$3,512,390
$3,116,820
$3,025,810
$3,021,150
$2,671,880
$2,403,640
$2,318,270
$1,968,090
$1,601,560
$1,562,170
$1,320,230
$1,319,460
$1,306,960
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M76870
2 R54980
3 R52406
4 R40380
5 R54519
6 R45358
7 R20676
8 M78451
9 M251000
10 R51169
11 R34160
12  R55073
13  R51759
14  R729297
15 R31410
16  R729302
17 R51472
18 R54075
19 R47511
20 R733253

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

12 - CITY OF EASTLAND
Owner Name

EBAA IRON INC

125 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD PROPERTY OWNER LLC
VIN VIK HOSPITALITY LLC

WAL MART REAL ESTATE

SATLUJ HOSPITALITY LLC

AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
SADOSA RIDGE BORROWER LLC
WINKLER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
AIA OF 9550 LIMITED COMPANY
EASTLAND CO FORD PRODUCTS LLC
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
BLAKE FULENWIDER DODGE

DHEERA INVESTEMENTS LLC

BATTEAS REAL ESTATE LLC

BMDA 2 INVESTMENTS LLC

MCLAW VENTURES LLC

Market Value

$6,106,850
$6,021,250
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,155,290
$3,988,370
$3,146,440
$3,068,060
$3,293,340
$2,714,940
$2,650,620
$2,624,540
$2,532,370
$2,333,582
$2,257,130
$2,182,760
$2,133,120
$1,993,950

Taxable Value

$6,106,850
$6,021,250
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,155,290
$3,988,370
$3,146,440
$3,068,060
$3,042,750
$2,714,940
$2,650,620
$2,624,540
$2,532,370
$2,333,582
$2,257,130
$2,182,760
$2,133,120
$1,993,950
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

13 - CITY OF GORMAN

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
2 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
3 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)I
4 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
5 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 R48061 BRAD CAMPBELL INC A TEXAS CORP
8 R33506 CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION CO
9 R54125 ST CLAIR ROBERT WILLIAM
10 R44642 MORRIS BRADLEY K & VICKI D
11  R54566 APIF TEXAS LLC
12 R26866 BIRDSONG PEANUTS
13 R730984 ISBELL ROBERT W & LAURA F
14  R734825 PETTIT REBECCA ELAINE
15 R54023 V BAR MANAGEMENT LLC
16  R24462 ABBE CHARLES F & MELINDA S
17  R734077 FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF TEXAS LLC
18 M720288 CELLCO P SHIP (DBA VERIZON) U
19 R53022 TEXAS MAHAKALI LLC
20 R34147 PROSPERITY BANK

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$15,159,700
$3,238,400
$3,161,740
$2,453,840
$1,255,070
$727,540
$648,590
$575,900
$473,280
$569,930
$377,070
$374,620
$357,230
$355,040
$348,640
$354,460
$312,900
$308,900
$318,790
$265,320

Taxable Value

$15,159,700
$3,238,400
$3,135,440
$1,452,050
$1,255,070
$727,540
$648,590
$575,900
$470,280
$384,900
$377,070
$374,620
$357,230
$355,040
$348,640
$325,640
$312,900
$308,900
$306,170
$265,320
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

14 - CITY OF RANGER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R31485 LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
2 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO V]
3 R29736 LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
4 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
5 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
6 R45986 CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
7 R734305 VERNON HEIGHTS LLC
8 R51348 WARRAICH ENTERPRISES INC
9 R44471 WIESEN FREDDY
10 R50653 HAR HAR SHIV SHAMBHU LLC
11  R729369 STROEBEL FOOD STORES INC
12  R20990 WESTERN MANOR NURSING HOME
13  R44386 ROBINSON JAMES M
14  R51596 NEW GENERATION INVESTMENTS LLC
15 M719704 SUDDENLINK COMM (CEQUEL) U
16 R734241 BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE
17 R14576 WIESEN FREDDY
18 R54004 STR TX REAL ESTATE LLC
19 R24243 PENNINGTON JOHN W
20 R48285 WEST TEXAS COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$5,920,370
$3,930,840
$2,715,410
$2,322,680
$1,592,450
$1,019,980
$962,120
$1,019,410
$1,013,660
$697,080
$688,170
$849,760
$622,090
$618,350
$594,660
$564,110
$567,260
$459,550
$504,860
$467,060

Taxable Value

$5,920,370
$3,930,840
$2,715,410
$2,322,680
$1,592,450
$1,019,980
$962,120
$850,380
$743,910
$697,080
$688,170
$644,710
$622,090
$618,350
$594,660
$564,110
$555,060
$459,550
$456,970
$447,230

Page 6 of 21



2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M726532
2 R51701
3 R729959
4 R40591
5 R31683
6 R50966
7 R48754
8 M729323
9 R734076
10 R45647
11 M718688
12 R39356
13 R1435
14  R46400
15 R733221
16 R47618
17 R734829
18 R37409
19  R49079
20 R53445

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

15 - CITY OF RISING STAR
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

WRIGHTS TREE SERVICE

JK NEAL REALTY LLC

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND

BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT INC
LIVING TRUST OF GARY L LOBE & SHARON D LOBE
SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING X LLC A DELAWARE
RS PIPE & PANELS PP

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF TEXAS LLC
SLEDGE JO NORRIS

BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIP PP

SLEDGE JO

WILSON LARRY T

WOLF PATTI CHAMBERS

FLETCHER ALAN SCOTT

SLEDGE A JO

EVANS DAVID NEIL

WILLETT SHERRY

BUSBEE JAMES F LIFE EST

STEPHENSON KEITH D & DEBORAH A

Market Value

$968,800
$646,690
$584,740
$542,390
$549,730
$524,430
$406,180
$352,140
$329,110
$377,730
$292,600
$509,540
$275,140
$299,720
$401,890
$245,910
$326,380
$293,460
$227,700
$217,170

Taxable Value

$968,800
$646,690
$584,740
$542,390
$531,700
$471,780
$406,180
$352,140
$329,110
$311,390
$292,600
$281,230
$275,140
$258,080
$248,990
$245,910
$239,990
$230,420
$227,700
$217,170
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M730302
2 M728811
3 M729357
4 M729882
5 M722295
6 M730225
7 M730000
8 M727381
9 R23026
10 M180125
11 M726532
12 M729891
13 M258910
14  M709136
15 M730303
16 M728809
17 R729725
18 R48323
19 M730044
20 M729883

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Owner Name

ROADRUNNER CROSSING WIND FARM
PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

GRAND PRIX PIPELINELLC U
ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
CISCO AERO LLC PP

SABANA RENTALS LLC PP
WILLIAMS MLP OPERATING LLC I/U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
WILKS DAN & STACI

UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

AEP TEXAS INC u
RANCHLAND WIND PROJECT Il LLC
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP 1/U
ROADRUNNER CROSSING ENGY STG |
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
VAUGHN ENERGY SVCS INC PP
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL PP

31-CIsCO IsD

Market Value

$164,254,900
$109,591,850
$56,830,570
$60,587,770
$47,529,270
$33,085,060
$27,705,670
$25,274,910
$19,633,570
$14,045,230
$12,981,210
$10,563,640
$10,383,170
$10,114,700
$9,380,060
$9,791,840
$36,885,040
$9,060,750
$7,683,400
$7,194,170

Taxable Value

$164,254,900
$109,591,850
$53,369,510
$53,317,240
$47,529,270
$33,085,060
$27,705,670
$25,274,910
$16,124,900
$14,045,230
$12,981,210
$10,563,640
$10,383,170
$10,114,700
$9,380,060
$8,518,900
$8,494,560
$8,249,880
$7,683,400
$7,194,170
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

32 - EASTLAND ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M76870 EBAA IRON INC
4 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
5 M713132 VULCAN MATERIALS |
6 M716491 ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
7 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
8 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
9 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PLLLC U
10 R24558 EBAA IRON INC
11 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
12  R54980 125 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD PROPERTY OWNER LLC
13 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
14  M728752 J H STRAIN & SONS PP
15 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
16  R52406 VIN VIK HOSPITALITY LLC
17  R40380 WAL MART REAL ESTATE
18 R54519 SATLUJ HOSPITALITY LLC
19 R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
20 R52935 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$58,673,030
$61,280,280
$53,507,190
$28,274,660
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$8,012,580
$18,443,650
$8,038,400
$6,021,250
$6,205,790
$5,425,820
$5,342,850
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010

Taxable Value

$54,724,760
$53,926,640
$53,507,190
$28,133,300
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$7,169,100
$7,140,320
$6,993,410
$6,021,250
$5,914,470
$5,425,820
$5,342,850
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

32IS - EASTLAND ISD I1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M76870 EBAA IRON INC
4 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
5 M713132 VULCAN MATERIALS |
6 M716491 ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
7 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
8 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
9 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PLLLC U
10 R24558 EBAA IRON INC
11 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
12  R54980 125 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD PROPERTY OWNER LLC
13 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
14  M728752 J H STRAIN & SONS PP
15 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
16  R52406 VIN VIK HOSPITALITY LLC
17  R40380 WAL MART REAL ESTATE
18 R54519 SATLUJ HOSPITALITY LLC
19 R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
20 R52935 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$58,673,030
$61,280,280
$53,507,190
$28,274,660
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$8,012,580
$18,443,650
$8,038,400
$6,021,250
$6,205,790
$5,425,820
$5,342,850
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010

Taxable Value

$54,724,760
$53,926,640
$53,507,190
$28,133,300
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$7,169,100
$7,140,320
$6,993,410
$6,021,250
$5,914,470
$5,425,820
$5,342,850
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

33 - GORMAN ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
4 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
5 R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
6 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
7 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
8 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)I
9 R53817 M BAR W LLC
10 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
11  R41112 BRADLEY JEFFREY SCOTT & VICKI
12 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
13 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
14  R49074 DONALD RANDALL WAYNE & TERESA KAY
15 R54467 GKB RANCHES LP
16 R728937 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC
17 R52763 BIVENS TRINA AMBER
18 RA47497 LSJHLK LLC
19 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U
20 R51840 GKB RESIDENTIAL LP

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$44,072,800
$36,024,060
$28,655,310
$15,159,700
$30,981,200
$3,238,400
$3,183,810
$3,161,740
$6,259,040
$1,801,400
$1,630,530
$2,453,840
$1,316,650
$1,860,060
$3,331,260
$964,520
$1,865,770
$760,330
$752,920
$1,028,920

Taxable Value

$44,072,800
$31,701,170
$26,861,130
$15,159,700
$3,336,160
$3,238,400
$3,183,810
$3,135,440
$2,168,350
$1,711,330
$1,630,530
$1,452,050
$1,316,650
$1,140,680
$953,350
$925,060
$838,340
$760,330
$752,920
$743,140
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M719007
2 R41055
3 M728809
4 M180125
5 M270270
6 M251000
7 R31485
8 M719176
9 R29736
10 M78451
11 R734047
12 R54761
13 R53817
14  R44271
15 M711019
16 R51528
17  R49745
18 R45986
19 M250975
20 R732211

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Owner Name

ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGLPL LLC U
COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270

WEST TEXAS GULFPLCO PP
LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
MOONSHINE RANCH LLC
WALRAVEN JENNIFER

M BAR W LLC

BRADLEY EARL T

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
DFTIL LLC

STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC

CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC

TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO U
JOHNSON-OUDT RANCH LLC

34 - RANGERISD

Market Value

$29,284,740
$91,099,590
$17,884,020
$9,502,880
$8,060,700
$7,460,010
$5,920,370
$3,608,250
$2,715,410
$2,520,080
$4,864,080
$13,099,150
$10,045,320
$1,736,690
$1,432,050
$2,044,680
$4,209,630
$1,019,980
$1,013,740
$4,630,510

Taxable Value

$28,596,130
$24,324,200
$15,559,100
$9,502,880
$8,060,700
$7,460,010
$5,920,370
$3,608,250
$2,715,410
$2,520,080
$2,170,850
$1,978,720
$1,539,990
$1,464,750
$1,432,050
$1,367,990
$1,294,820
$1,019,980
$1,013,740
$998,820
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

35 - RISING STAR ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R51307 RUSSELLS GOLDEN POND LP
2 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
4 R734829 EVANS DAVID NEIL
5 M28210 BRAZOS ELEC POWER COOP U
6 R54533 MCCOLLUM JOE DON
7 R54372 CINCO F LIVESTOCK LLC
8 R47502 GINNINGS SUSAN PARKER
9 R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
10 R54408 STEARNES ELIZABETH EYANN MCCARTY &
11  R54532 MCKENZIE CONNIE DIANNE MCCOLLUM
12  R54693 VAUGHN ROBERT
13 M52450 COMANCHE CO ELECTRIC COOP U
14  R52049 JONES WAYNE EDWARD &
15 R51701 WRIGHTS TREE SERVICE
16  R729959 JK NEAL REALTY LLC
17 R40591 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND
18 R55019 LARKIN TOMMY
19 R49161 MAY OR MAY NOT LIVESTOCK LLC
20 R31683 BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT INC

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$2,717,370
$2,484,980
$33,987,530
$1,490,530
$1,143,590
$1,231,550
$987,660
$946,620
$3,654,120
$888,270
$816,740
$805,000
$762,360
$1,283,220
$646,690
$584,740
$542,390
$539,850
$1,741,940
$549,730

Taxable Value

$2,556,970
$2,484,980
$2,455,030
$1,404,140
$1,143,590
$1,091,550
$987,660
$946,620
$903,670
$888,270
$816,740
$805,000
$762,360
$685,130
$646,690
$584,740
$542,390
$539,850
$539,230
$531,700

Page 13 of 21



2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

61 - RANGER COLLEGE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PL LLC U
2 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
3 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
4 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
5 M270270 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO U
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 R31485 LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
8 M719176 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO PP
9 R29736 LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
10 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
11 R54761 WALRAVEN JENNIFER
12 R734047 MOONSHINE RANCH LLC
13 R44271 BRADLEY EARLT
14  R53817 M BAR W LLC
15 M711019 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
16 R51528 DFTIL LLC
17  R49745 STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
18 R30823 WHEAT PERRY C & SUSAN D LIFE ESTATE
19 R45986 CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
20 M250975 TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO U

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$29,284,740
$91,099,590
$17,884,020
$9,502,880
$8,060,700
$7,460,010
$5,920,370
$3,608,250
$2,715,410
$2,520,080
$13,099,150
$4,864,080
$1,736,690
$9,524,820
$1,432,050
$2,044,680
$4,209,630
$1,358,080
$1,019,980
$1,013,740

Taxable Value

$28,596,130
$24,324,200
$15,559,100
$9,502,880
$8,060,700
$7,460,010
$5,920,370
$3,608,250
$2,715,410
$2,520,080
$2,176,720
$2,170,850
$1,662,750
$1,521,570
$1,432,050
$1,367,990
$1,294,820
$1,090,260
$1,019,980
$1,013,740
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

63 - CISCO COLLEGE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M730302 ROADRUNNER CROSSING WIND FARM
2 M728811 PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
3 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
4 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
5 M722295 CISCO AERO LLC PP
6 M730225 SABANA RENTALS LLC PP
7 M730000 WILLIAMS MLP OPERATING LLC I/U
8 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
9 R23026 WILKS DAN & STACI
10 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO V]
11 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC U
12 M729891 RANCHLAND WIND PROJECT Il LLC
13 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
14  M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP /U
15 M730303 ROADRUNNER CROSSING ENGY STG |
16 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
17 R48323 PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
18 M730044 VAUGHN ENERGY SVCS INC PP
19 M729883 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL PP
20 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$164,254,900
$109,591,850
$56,830,570
$60,587,770
$47,529,270
$33,085,060
$27,705,670
$25,274,910
$19,633,570
$14,045,230
$12,981,210
$10,563,640
$10,383,170
$10,114,700
$9,380,060
$9,791,840
$9,060,750
$7,683,400
$7,194,170
$17,906,640

Taxable Value

$164,254,900
$109,591,850
$53,369,510
$53,317,240
$47,529,270
$33,085,060
$27,705,670
$25,274,910
$16,124,900
$14,045,230
$12,981,210
$10,563,640
$10,383,170
$10,114,700
$9,380,060
$8,518,900
$8,249,880
$7,683,400
$7,194,170
$7,018,780
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

67 - EASTLAND MEM HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M76870 EBAA IRON INC
4 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
5 M713132 VULCAN MATERIALS |
6 M716491 ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
7 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
8 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
9 M719007 ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PLLLC U
10 R24558 EBAA IRON INC
11 M728809 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
12  R54980 125 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD PROPERTY OWNER LLC
13 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
14  M728752 J H STRAIN & SONS PP
15 R52406 VIN VIK HOSPITALITY LLC
16  R40380 WAL MART REAL ESTATE
17 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEX DISTRB U
18 R54519 SATLUJ HOSPITALITY LLC
19 R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
20 R52935 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$58,673,030
$61,280,280
$53,507,190
$27,792,200
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$8,012,580
$18,443,650
$8,038,400
$6,021,250
$6,119,790
$5,425,820
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,702,970
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010

Taxable Value

$54,724,760
$53,926,640
$43,255,620
$27,650,840
$22,241,380
$20,142,670
$12,982,400
$8,779,150
$7,169,100
$7,140,320
$6,993,410
$6,021,250
$5,832,770
$5,425,820
$5,325,190
$4,731,370
$4,702,970
$4,672,340
$4,236,160
$4,208,010
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

91 - EASTLAND-CROSS PLAINS

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
2 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M729639 JCNOLAN PIPELINECO LLC U
4 R47484 L & M OILFIELD SERVICES LLC
5 R54408 STEARNES ELIZABETH EYANN MCCARTY &
6 R54673 PARKS LANA JEAN
7 R54674 PARKS LORENZO
8 R729659 CARRELL WILLIAM SAMMIE JR &
9 R52670 CHAPPELL JEREMY W & CHRISTY
10 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U
11 R734107 RAGSDALE MONTY L & DENA D
12 R731809 EPPENAUER EDWIN
13 R53039 FUTCH MORRIS E
14  R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
15 R4142 REED KEVIN LEE
16  R54495 CC CITY NORTH LLC
17 R53744 BANNOWSKY LAWRENCE ALEX ADMINISTRATOR
18 R53745 WALKER TAMMY TIRZA ADMINISTRATOR
19 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
20 R37905 KEPLEY JOANN

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$26,172,780
$2,152,230
$1,942,930
$1,702,010
$989,310
$792,610
$719,550
$839,160
$584,770
$533,320
$496,730
$1,025,580
$588,020
$2,947,960
$1,079,490
$2,508,580
$412,050
$412,050
$10,063,750
$383,830

Taxable Value

$23,032,040
$2,152,230
$1,942,930
$1,105,370
$989,310
$792,610
$719,550
$615,910
$584,770
$533,320
$496,730
$493,710
$448,020
$443,040
$440,260
$437,810
$412,050
$412,050
$396,340
$383,830
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

92 - EASTLAND-DELEON

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 R51134 GKB CATTLE HI POINT RANCH LLC
3 R51840 GKB RESIDENTIAL LP
4 R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
5 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
6 R32946 LOUDEN G MALCOLM &W B CHANDLER
7 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
8 R37758 SHIRLEY GARY L SR & SHIRLEY ANN
9 M718046 GREENHAW MORRISO & G PP/U
10 R53873 HOWLE JUSTIN RAYLEE
11 R7844 GREENHAW MORRIS R
12 R732311 HOWLES JACK RABBIT RANCH LLC
13  R48308 BUCHHOLZ KATHRYN KNOX & GARY E
14  M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
15 R50706 DIAZ ISAAC GABRIEL & BRITANY JO DIAZ
16  R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
17  R49032 DOTTED K PROPERTIES VI LLC
18 R730642 LEWIS CARROL GLEN
19 R9723 COLLUM W A JR & HELEN
20 R733644 MAYHILL RANCH COMPANY LLC

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$9,065,030
$3,633,460
$2,100,260
$4,107,350
$1,191,320
$3,663,930
$4,594,330
$773,520
$568,230
$552,220
$1,101,340
$3,525,700
$1,296,030
$532,980
$857,580
$15,373,750
$4,822,040
$931,220
$408,950
$1,365,310

Taxable Value

$8,516,840
$3,633,460
$1,748,440
$1,192,140
$1,191,320
$806,880
$625,400
$573,520
$568,230
$552,220
$543,580
$520,130
$519,040
$506,330
$440,850
$440,580
$434,550
$413,880
$408,950
$400,610
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

93 - EASTLAND-HUCKABAY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R730662 2013 - H2 HOLDINGS LTD
2 R52340 ROUCHON LIVING TRUST
3 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
4 R54459 WILLIAMS KRISTIN ANNE
5 R728949 HALLMARK RANCH PARTNERSHIP
6 R734990 ROPECO INC
7 R45680 ROBINSON SANDRA J
8 R732460 MAXWELL JAMES P & EUNJOO CHOI
9 R47072 BANE JUDY A & DIANA CANNON
10 R40748 STEWART SHAWN DAVID
11 M78715 UNITED ELECTRIC COOP SVCS U
12 R48044 LITTLE JAMES VERNON
13 R48045 LITTLE RAY NEAL
14  R54460 BOBO JESSICA LEIGH
15 R43668 HAMMONTREE ROBERT B & MORGAN
16 R734426 ABBEY CYNTHIA
17  R47990 BUCKLEY JEFFREY
18 R54689 BUCKLEY JOHN TEE
19  R49009 WALKER GERRIE MELINDA
20 R47733 JONES TONEY L & DANA R

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$4,235,210
$1,383,630
$8,183,400
$378,470
$465,500
$1,007,300
$705,840
$702,440
$626,620
$103,440
$11,630
$384,400
$384,400
$362,740
$9,670
$177,290
$177,290
$177,290
$177,290
$278,880

Taxable Value

$864,460
$503,390
$267,490
$251,630
$73,660
$37,210
$35,450
$25,480
$18,790
$16,910
$11,630
$11,100
$11,100
$10,770
$9,670
$8,960
$8,960
$8,960
$8,960
$4,160
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94 - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
4 R51840 GKB RESIDENTIAL LP
5 R49032 DOTTED K PROPERTIES VI LLC
6 R53705 CASSEL CUSTOM DEVELOPMENT LLC
7 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
8 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
9 R53536 MITCHELL JEFF & MELISSA
10 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP /U
11  R52019 MMHL INC
12 R733344 PROCTER MARSHALL L & SHAYNE
13  R51516 VILLEGAS DANIEL & LAUREN E
14  R49136 CMIM LTD
15 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
16 R8863 TIDWELLJ H JR
17 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ
18 R54103 ON POINT PLUMBING DFW LLC
19 R54104 MANESS TYLER & VICTORIA
20 R732444 HERNANDEZ JORGE & MADISON

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$26,904,140
$15,207,800
$1,676,280
$1,548,230
$5,328,420
$488,830
$398,190
$341,060
$526,320
$324,970
$1,024,620
$682,170
$213,860
$1,890,510
$597,070
$1,625,060
$704,140
$145,530
$256,980
$280,470

Taxable Value

$25,184,140
$15,207,800
$1,592,460
$1,446,570
$1,105,900
$488,830
$398,190
$341,060
$330,920
$324,970
$272,710
$232,080
$213,860
$209,710
$193,370
$156,580
$147,200
$145,530
$143,480
$140,470
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2025 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94IS - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
2 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID TEXPL U
4 R51840 GKB RESIDENTIAL LP
5 R49032 DOTTED K PROPERTIES VI LLC
6 R53705 CASSEL CUSTOM DEVELOPMENT LLC
7 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
8 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
9 R53536 MITCHELL JEFF & MELISSA
10 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP /U
11  R52019 MMHL INC
12 R733344 PROCTER MARSHALL L & SHAYNE
13  R51516 VILLEGAS DANIEL & LAUREN E
14  R49136 CMIM LTD
15 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
16 R8863 TIDWELLJ H JR
17 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ
18 R54103 ON POINT PLUMBING DFW LLC
19 R54104 MANESS TYLER & VICTORIA
20 R732444 HERNANDEZ JORGE & MADISON

8/22/2025 8:29:14AM

Market Value

$26,904,140
$15,207,800
$1,676,280
$1,548,230
$5,328,420
$488,830
$398,190
$341,060
$526,320
$324,970
$1,024,620
$682,170
$213,860
$1,890,510
$597,070
$1,625,060
$704,140
$145,530
$256,980
$280,470

Taxable Value

$25,184,140
$15,207,800
$1,592,460
$1,446,570
$1,105,900
$488,830
$398,190
$341,060
$330,920
$324,970
$272,710
$232,080
$213,860
$209,710
$193,370
$156,580
$147,200
$145,530
$143,480
$140,470
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